RECORDA

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1594 102435302 .. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) TRAI OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Biosure, Inc. Biosure, composed of J. Richard Riese and Name: Ruthann Riese Internal Address: Association Individual(s) 12301 Loma Rica Drive, Suite G Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Grass Valley Corporation-State of California Other Individual(s) citizenship_ Association__ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes to No General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership of California Assignment 🖵 Merger Corporation-State__ Change of Name Security Agreement Other ___ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other_ representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Execution Date:__ 03/29/2003 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2259048 1945465 1427383 Additional number(s) attached No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Thomas Schneck 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_90.00 Internal Address: Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account P.O. Box 2-E 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: (for any additional fees) 19-0590 San Jose Zip: 95109-0005 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 04/23/2003 T**∕n**omas Schneck Date Name of Person Signing

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8523

per of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 04/30/2003 FC/IDPER 00000031 2259048 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Washington, D.C. 20231 50.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BIOSURE (the "Assignor"), a partnership composed of of J. Richard Riese, a U.S. citizen, and Ruthann Riese, a U.S. citizen, having an address of 12301 Loma Rica Drive, Suite G, Grass Valley, California 95945, is the owner of the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified trademark registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods identified therein ("the Marks"):

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
BIOSURE	2,259,048	July 6, 1999
BIOSURE & design	1,945,465	January 2, 1996
BIOSURE	1,427,383	February 3, 1987

WHEREAS, BIOSURE, INC. (the "Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of California, having a business address of 12301 Loma Rica Drive, Suite G, Grass Valley, California 95945, is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the above referenced registrations therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest, including, but not limited to, common law and federal trademark rights, in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002721 FRAME: 0219

IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, thi	is said A	ssignor has	executed a	and
delivered this instrument this _	29	day of	March	_	_, 2003.

Richard Riese, Partner

TRADEMARK REEL: 002721 FRAME: 0220

County of Nevada)
) ss.
State of California)

RECORDED: 04/28/2003

On <u>March 29, 2003</u>, before me, <u>Nora M. Bugheld</u>, personally appeared J. RICHARD RIESE, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature

(Seal)

DONA M. BERGTHOLD
Commission #1379326
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA D
NEVADA COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
OCTOBER 10, 2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 002721 FRAME: 0221